price per share of our common stock and the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after this
offering.

Historical net tangible book value/(deficit) per share is our historical net tangible book value, divided by the number of outstanding shares after
giving effect to the Restructuring. The historical net tangible book deficit of our common stock as of December 31, 2014 was ($513.2) million,
or ($2.15) per share. Historical net tangible book value/(deficit) is the amount of our total tangible assets less our total liabilities.

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value/(deficit) gives effect to (i) the sale of 4,000,000 shares of common stock in this offering at $27.35
per share, after deducting the underwriting discount and estimated offering expenses payable by us, and (ii) the application of the net proceeds
received by us as described under �Use of Proceeds.� As of December 31, 2014, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book deficit would have
been $(408.2) million, or $(1.68) per share. This represents an immediate decrease in pro forma net tangible book deficit of $0.47 per share to
our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $29.03 per share to investors purchasing common stock in this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis to new investors:

Public offering price per share $ 27.35
Historical net tangible book deficit per share as of December 31, 2014 before giving effect to this offering $ (2.15)
Decrease in pro forma net tangible book deficit per share attributable to new investors in this offering $ 0.47

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book deficit per share after giving effect to this offering $ (1.68)

Dilution per share to new investors purchasing shares in this offering $ 29.03

If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares of our common stock in full, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book
deficit per share will be $(1.68) per share, the decrease in pro forma net tangible book deficit per share to existing stockholders will be $0.47 per
share and the dilution per share to new investors purchasing shares in this offering will be $29.03 per share.

The table below summarizes as of December 31, 2014, on a pro forma as adjusted basis described above, the number of shares of our common
stock, the total consideration, and the average price per share (i) paid to us by our existing stockholders and (ii) to be paid by new investors
purchasing our common stock in this offering (assuming no exercise of the underwriters� option to purchase additional shares), before deducting
the underwriting discount and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

Shares Purchased
(in  millions)

Total Consideration
(in  millions)

Average
Price Per
ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing stockholders 239.0 98% $ 1,519.9 93% $ 6.36
New investors 4.0 2% 109.4 7% 27.35

Total 243.0 100% $ 1,629.3 100% $ 6.70

37

Edgar Filing: Zayo Group Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 55

Table of Contents

If the underwriters� option to purchase additional shares in this offering is exercised in full, the percentage of shares of our common stock held by
existing stockholders will be reduced to 91% of the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding after this offering, and the number
of shares held by new investors will increase to 21.9 million shares, or 9% of the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding after
this offering.

38

Edgar Filing: Zayo Group Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B4